Weber County Conditional Use Permit Application Application submittals will be accepted by appointment only. (801) 399-8791. 2380 Washington Blvd. Suite 240, Ogden, UT 84401					
Property Owner Contact I	nformation				
Name of Property Owner(s) The Carl Favero Trust		Mailing Address of Property Owne 1820 S. 4300 W. Ogden, UT 84401			
Phone 801-731-1463	Fax 801-731-1461	Ogden, or arror			
Email Address (required) richardfavero@aol.com			Preferred Method of Written Correspondence Email Fax Mail		
Authorized Representativ	e Contact Information				
Name of Person Authorized to Rep Craig Chagnon Phone 801-979-9077	resent the Property Owner(s)	Mailing Address of Authorized Per 3222 Hollyhock Hill Cottonwood Heights	rson		
Email Address craig.chagnon@crowncastle.com		Preferred Method of Written Corre			
Property Information					
Project Name Sprint 2.5		Total Acreage 57.7	Current Zoning		
Approximate Address 1820 SOUTH 4300 WEST OGDEN, UT 84315		Land Serial Number(s) 15-078-0035			
Proposed Use Existing Telecommunication Towe	r - tower equipment upgrade				
Project Narrative	74.6				
telecommunications tower provide addition to enhancing emergency service and to better the network f Scope of Work: Application is for Sprint 2.5. Site is cylinders. Final Configuration: (6) a	es residents, visitors and businesses wi services. This application is a request to or its customers in the area. CDMA only. Customer proposes to add ntennas, (3) coax, (9) RRH's, (1) radar fi	d: (3) antennas, (3) RRH's, (1) radar filter, (3) lter (3) power junction cylinders, and (3) op	service for both personal & business, in er in an effort to eliminate any GAP in Sprint power junction cylinders, and (3) optic fiber otic fiber cylinders NO additional ground		
space is required. No cabinets to b	e added. Legacy CDIMA equipment mu	ist be removed prior to installing 2.5 equip	ment.		

Basis for Issuance of Condi	tional Use Permit				
Reasonably anticipated detrimental conditions to achieve compliance wi	effects of a proposed condition in applicable standards. Exar	onal use can be subst nples of potential neg	antially mitigated by t gative impacts are odd	he proposal or by the impr, vibration, light, dust, so	position of reasonable moke, or noise.
Sprint is proposing to make the follo	wing improvements to the ex	xisting telecommunic	ations tower, as depic	ted in the attached Site F	lan/Elevations.
The existing tower does not contributo the existence of this tower operati	rte to any increase in vehicula ing at the current location.	ar traffic in the area, d	oes not require any w	ater, or solid waste servic	es. There are no negatives
That the proposed use will comply w	ith the regulations and condi	itions specified in the	Zoning Ordinance an	d other applicable agenc	y standards for such use.
This is a request for amendment to e	xisting CUP with no adverse i				
and associated equipment on the to-	wer. Use remains the same,				
	×				
			v		

Property Owner Affidavit		
I (We), THE CARL FAVERO TRUST, depose and say that and that the statements herein contained, the Information provided in the attached my (our) knowledge.	I (we) am (are) the owner(s) of the property identif plans and other exhibits are in all respects true and	led in this application correct to the best of
Rechard H-Javero TRUSTEE		
(Property Owner)	(Property Owner)	
Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>G</u> day of March , 20 14		
JENNIFER LITTLE Notary Public • State of Utah Commission # 672199	Vernifotas	(Notary)
COMM. EXP. 12-15-2017	V	
Authorized Representative Affidavit		
I (We), THE CARL FAVERS TRUST, the owner(s) of the r (our) representative(s), RICHARD H. FAVERS to my (our) behalf before any administrative or legislative body in the County consider pertaining to the attached application.	represent me (us) regarding the attached applicati	ion and to annear on
Property Owner)	(Property Owner)	
Dated this day of M910h 20 14_, personally appeared signer(s) of the Representative Authorization Affidavit who duly acknowledged to me	before me PUNAL FAVEO that they executed the same.	the
JENNIFER LITTLE Notary Public • State of Utah Commission # 672199 COMM. EXP. 12-15-2017	Jennylofas	(Notary)



WEBER COUNTY CMS RECEIPTING SYSTEM OFFICIAL RECEIPT

cms314a Page 1 of 1

*** REPRINT ***

The following amount of money has been received and allocated to the various accounts listed below:

Date: 10-MAR-2014

Receipt Nbr: 2847

ID# 18769

Employee / Department: ANGELA

Total Currency

Total Coin

- 4181 - PLANNING

.00

.00

.00

Monies Received From: CROWN CASTLE

Template: PUBLIC WORKS

Total Debit/Credit Card

Description: CONDITIONAL USE AMENDMENT

Pre-deposit Total Checks		\$		
		\$.00	
		\$	125.00	
Grand Total		\$	125.00	
Account Number	Account	Name	Comments	Total
2014-08-4181-3419-0550-000 ZONING FEES				125.00
			TOTAL \$	125.00
Check Amounts				
125.00				
Total Checks: 1			Total Check Amounts	: \$ 125.00

*** SAVE THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS ***